of October 10,   as of   Formation   Triangle Capital   Offering   Pro forma
  2006(A)   September 30, 2006   Transactions(B)   Corporation   Adjustments(C)   As Adjusted(D), (E)
   (dollars in thousands)

Assets:
Investments at fair value  $ —  $ 46,903  $ —  $ 46,903  $ —  $ 46,903
Deferred loan origination revenue   —   (676)   —   (676)   —   (676)
Cash and cash equivalents   2   7,358   —   7,360   47,325   54,685
Interest and fees receivable   —   100   —   100   —   100
Deferred financing fees   —   1,011   —   1,011   —   1,011

Total assets  $ 2  $ 54,696  $ —  $ 54,698  $ 47,325  $ 102,023

Liabilities and stockholders’ / partners’ capital:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —
Interest payable   —   152   —   152   —   152
SBA-guaranteed debentures payable   —   31,800   —   31,800   —   31,800

Total liabilities   —   31,952   —   31,952   —   31,952

Partners’ capital contributions   —   21,250   (21,250)   —   —   —
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share; 150,000,000 shares

authorized; 1,916,767 and 5,416,767 shares issued and
outstanding, proforma and proforma as adjusted, respectively   —   —   2   2   3   5

Additional paid-in capital   2   —   21,248   21,250   47,322   68,572
Accumulated undistributed investment gains / retained earnings   —   1,494   —   1,494   —   1,494

Total stockholders’ / partners’ capital   2   22,744   —   22,746   47,325   70,071

Total liabilities and stockholders’ / partners’ capital  $ 2  $ 54,696  $ —  $ 54,698  $ 47,325  $ 102,023

(A) Triangle Capital Corporation is a newly organized Maryland corporation formed on October 10, 2006, for the purpose of reorganizing in corporate format the operations of the
Existing Fund and Triangle Mezzanine LLC previously organized as a limited partnership and limited liability company, respectively, raising capital in this offering and thereafter
operating as an internally managed business development company under the 1940 Act. Upon the closing of this offering, the current management services agreement between
the Existing Fund and Triangle Capital Partners, LLC will terminate, and Triangle Capital Corporation will be internally managed. As a result, following the closing, Triangle Capital

[…]

Fund on that date) was $22.7 million. Our as-adjusted net asset value, as of September 30, 2006, would have been $11.87 per share. We determined our as-adjusted net asset value
per share before this offering by dividing the net asset value (total assets less total liabilities) as of September 30, 2006 by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2006, after giving effect to the formation transactions occurring concurrently with this offering. See “Formation; Business Development Company and Regulated
Investment Company Elections-Formation.”

After giving effect to the sale of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, the application of the net proceeds from this
offering as set forth in “Use of Proceeds” and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as-adjusted pro
forma net asset value as of September 30, 2006 would have been $70.1 million or approximately $12.94 per share. This represents an immediate increase in our net asset value per
share of $1.07 to existing stockholders and dilution in net asset value per share of $2.06 to new investors who purchase shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 15.00
As-adjusted net asset value per share after giving effect to the formation transactions  $ 11.87
Increase (decrease) in net asset value per share attributable to new investors in this offering  $ 1.07
As-adjusted pro forma net asset value per share after this offering   $ 12.94
Dilution per share to new investors(1)   $ 2.06

(1) To the extent the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.

The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2006, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price
per share paid by existing stockholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering assuming an initial public offering price of $15.00 per share,
before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   Average
  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Price per
  Number   Percent   Amount   Percent   Share

Existing stockholders(1)   1,916,767   35.4%  22,745,752   30.2% $ 11.87
New investors   3,500,000   64.6%  52,500,000   69.8% $ 15.00

Total   5,416,767   100.0%  75,245,752   100.0%

(1) Of the 1,916,767 Shares Purchased by existing stockholders, 1,916,667 shares represent the shares to be issued to the general partner and the limited partners of Triangle
Mezzanine Fund LLLP in exchange for their partnership interests in connection with the formation transactions, and 100 shares represent the shares issued at the time of our
formation at $15 per share. Of the $22,745,752 Total Consideration from existing stockholders, (A) $1,500 represents the amount paid for 100 shares at the time of our formation,
(B) $21,250,100 represents the amount invested by the limited partners ($21,250,000) and the general partner ($100) in the Existing Fund in exchange for their partnership interests,